



**N. K.
Industries Ltd.**

Date: 11th November, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, `G' Block, ISB Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.	To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Company Code No. NKIND	Company Code No. 519494

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject referred Regulation, we would like to inform you that Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 as approved in the Board meeting dated 09th November, 2024 has been published in the Financial Express Newspaper (English) & Financial Express Newspaper (Gujarati) on 10th November, 2024.

A copy of the said newspaper advertisement is enclosed for your reference and record.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You.

**Yours faithfully,
N K INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Jelin Ashishbhai Dodiya
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer
[Mem. No.: - A71847]

Registered Office: 7th Floor,
Popular House, Ashram Road
(N.G.)
Ahmedabad - 380 009.
263884
India

Ph.: +91-79-6630 9999
Fax: 91-79-26589214

Plant: 745, Kadi-Thor road
Kadi - 382 715 Dist. Mehsana

E-Mail :nkil@nkproteins.com

Tele : (02764) 242613,

Fax: (02764) 263667 Email: nkilkadi@yahoo.co.in
CIN NO. : L91110GJ1987PLC009905

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH - I, AT MUMBAI
COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. C.P. (CAA) / 201 (MB) / 2024
IN
COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A. (CAA) / 142 (MB) / 2024
 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013
 And
 In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016
 And
 In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Buli Chemicals India Private Limited with Neogen Chemicals Limited and their respective shareholders ("Scheme" or "this Scheme")

Buli Chemicals India Private Limited,
 (CIN: U24297MH2018FTC348198),
 a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at 1002, 10th Floor, Dev Corpora Building, Cadbury Junction, Eastern Express Highway, Pokhran Road No. 2, Khopat, Thane, Maharashtra, 400 601
First Petitioner Company / Transferor Company

Neogen Chemicals Limited,
 (CIN: L24200MH1989PLC050919),
 a company incorporated under the erstwhile Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 1002, 10th Floor, Dev Corpora Building, Cadbury Junction, Eastern Express Highway, Pokhran Road No. 2, Khopat, Thane, Maharashtra, 400 601
Second Petitioner Company / Transferee Company

(Hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Petitioner Companies")
NOTICE OF HEARING AND FINAL DISPOSAL OF COMPANY SCHEME PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that the Joint Company Scheme Petition ("Petition") under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") for sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Buli Chemicals India Private Limited with Neogen Chemicals Limited and their respective shareholders was presented by the Petitioner Companies on the 8th day of October, 2024 and the Petition was heard and admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") on 17th day of October, 2024.

In terms of Rule 16 of the Rules and directions of the Hon'ble NCLT, notice is hereby given that the said Petition is fixed for hearing and final disposal before the Hon'ble NCLT on **Friday, 22nd day of November, 2024.**

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioners or Petitioners' Authorised Representatives, a notice of such intention, signed by the person / advocate representing the person, together with the full name and address of the person ("Notice"), so as to reach the Petitioners' registered office or Petitioners' Authorised Representative not later than two (2) days before the date fixed for the hearing of the said Petition. Where any person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same, upon a request made in writing not later than two (2) days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition.

For and on behalf of the Petitioner Companies
Sd/-
Rajgaurav Maurya
Authorised Signatory
Buli Chemicals India Private Limited
 1002, 10th Floor, Dev Corpora Building, Cadbury Junction, Eastern Express Highway, Pokhran Road No. 2, Khopat, Thane, Maharashtra, 400 601
rajgaurav.maurya@neogenchem.com

Sd/-
Unnati Kanani
Authorised Signatory
Neogen Chemicals Limited
 1002, 10th Floor, Dev Corpora Building, Cadbury Junction, Eastern Express Highway, Pokhran Road No. 2, Khopat, Thane, Maharashtra, 400 601
unnati.kanani@neogenchem.com

Sd/-
For A R C H and Associates
Chartered Accountants
 1804, 18th Floor, Anmol Pride, S.V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 104
Authorised Representatives for both the Petitioner Companies
 Dated : November 10, 2024
 Place : Thane



C.E. INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: First, Second, & Third Floor, Plot No. 237, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi 110 020, India
 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC065551; Website: www.mapmyindia.com; E-mail: cs@mapmyindia.com; Telephone: +91 11 4600 9900.





Revenue
at Rs. 205.2 cr.
Up 14%



PAT at
Rs. 66.2 cr.



PAT
Margin
at 30%



EBITDA at
Rs. 80.3 cr.



EBITDA
Margin
at 39%

Extract of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total income from operations (net)	10,367	9,108	20,516	18,049	37,942	8,369	7,953	17,003	15,456	31,561	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,070	4,420	8,787	8,604	17,512	4,131	4,460	8,928	8,801	17,711	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,070	4,420	8,787	8,604	17,512	4,131	4,460	8,928	8,801	17,711	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,035	3,309	6,624	6,509	13,438	3,130	3,409	6,852	6,733	13,743	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,144	3,246	6,679	6,434	13,169	3,234	3,396	6,902	6,709	13,530	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/-)	1,088	1,081	1,088	1,081	1,081	1,088	1,081	1,088	1,081	1,081	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Debit balance in Profit and Loss A/c as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	71,664	59,824	71,664	59,824	64,834	71,573	59,377	71,573	59,377	64,514	
8	Basic and Diluted EPS (not annualised) (after Tax, exceptional and Extraordinary charges)											
	(a) Basic	5.58	6.11	12.16	12.08	24.78	5.75	6.31	12.59	12.46	25.42	
	(b) Diluted	5.52	6.07	12.04	11.98	24.58	5.69	6.26	12.47	12.36	25.22	

Notes

- The previous periods numbers have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation. The figures of revenue from operations consist of Sale of hardware and Sale of Mapdata and services includes royalty, annuity, subscription, software and projects called MAAS, PAAS, SAAS and Total cost of material is consist of Cost of materials consumed, Purchase of stock in trade and Change in inventory. Detail are as under

Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
Sale of Devices	1,756	1,487	2,645	2,998	6,697	1,042	894	1,290	1,540	3,554
Sale of Mapdata and services includes royalty, annuity, subscription, software and projects called MAAS, PAAS, SAAS.	8,611	7,621	17,872	15,051	31,245	7,327	7,059	15,714	13,916	28,007
Total	10,367	9,108	20,516	18,049	37,942	8,369	7,953	17,003	15,456	31,561

Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
Hardware material	1,076	794	1,527	1,703	4,413	943	827	1,196	1,451	3,533
Software material including SIM rental	519	526	1,111	1,039	1,940	40	188	180	403	502
Total	1,595	1,320	2,638	2,742	6,354	983	1,015	1,376	1,854	4,034

- The above unaudited Financials Results of C.E. Info Systems Limited (the "Company") are available on Company's website www.mapmyindia.com and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.
- The Company has only one business segment, i.e. Map data and Map data related services and devices (GPS navigation, location-based services and IoT). This business mainly consists of products like digital map data, GPS navigation and location-based services, licensing, royalty, annuity, subscription and customizing its products to customers.
- The above unaudited Financials Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (the "statement") were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on November 07, 2024 and November 08, 2024 respectively. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
- The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
C. E. Info Systems Limited
Rakesh Verma
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01542842

Place : New Delhi
 Date : November 09, 2024

CENTRAL RAILWAY
BHUSAWAL DIVISION
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS
E-TENDER NOTICE NO. BSL/
ACL/Tender/56245534A

STORES/BHUSAWAL/ACL/CENTRAL RLY., acting for & on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No-56245534A Closing Date/Time 09-DEC-2024 at 11.30 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids up to closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1] NIT HEADER Tender No.: 56245534A Tender Type: Adv. Open Tender Bidding System: Single Window System Inspection Agency: TPI AGENCY Publishing Date/Time: 08-11-2024 16:53:04 Closing Date: 09-DEC-2024 11:30 hrs. Estimated Value: 5292300.00 Validity of Offer: 90 Days Quantity: 03 SET 2] ITEM DESCRIPTION:- Supply, erection and commission of Microprocessor based control and fault diagnostic system with remote monitoring and analysis(MPCS) for 25 KV AC Electric locomotives as per RDSO spec no. ELSR/SPEC.MPC-FDS/001REV.3 3] All detail particular of above Tender are available on website: <http://www.ireps.gov.in>

DOWNLOAD UTS APP FOR TICKETS



N. K. Industries Limited

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Popular House, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 099.
 Work: 745, Kadi-Ther road, Kadi - 382 715 Dist. - Mahsana (North Gujarat)
 E-mail: nki@nkindustriesltd.com; Web: www.nkindustriesltd.com
 CIN: L91106GJ1987PLC009905, Ph: +91-79-6630 9999

Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
Total income from operations (net)	60.00	60.00	240.00	811.42	420.56	1912.21
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Extraordinary activities after tax)	(28.48)	(22.35)	(116.81)	(46.47)	(79.14)	(103.05)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(28.48)	(22.35)	(116.81)	(46.47)	(79.14)	(103.05)
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(0.47)	(0.37)	(1.94)	(0.77)	(1.32)	(1.71)
Basic:						
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(0.47)	(0.37)	(1.94)	(0.77)	(1.32)	(1.71)
Basic:						
Diluted:						

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=519494&dur=A&expandable=0>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
N. K. Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Hasmukhbhai K Patel
 Din: 06587284 (Whole Time Director)

Date: 9th September, 2024
 Place: Ahmedabad



ntc industries limited

CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562
 Regd. Office: 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700058

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
Total income from operations (net)	1491.79	676.44	1001.93	2168.22	2234.03	4264.89
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	171.49	70.63	155.48	242.12	418.86	259.28
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	171.49	70.63	155.48	242.12	418.86	459.28
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	147.02	44.42	183.04	191.43	381.30	458.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	2633.15	452.82	137.05	3085.96	587.18	1330.01
Equity Share Capital	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	6206.74
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	1.23	0.37	1.53	1.60	3.19	3.84
Diluted:	1.23	0.37	1.53	1.60	3.19	3.84

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
Total income from operations (net)	1766.26	916.11	1256.00	2682.37	2734.86	5287.21
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	244.47	189.77	340.77	434.25	753.51	953.58
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	244.47	189.77	340.77	434.25	753.51	672.28
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	195.41	152.27	293.33	347.68	640.95	506.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	2681.55	560.67	247.34	3242.22	846.83	1377.27
Equity Share Capital	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9068.70
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	1.64	1.27	2.46	2.91	5.37	4.24
Diluted:	1.64	1.27	2.46	2.91	5.37	4.24

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 9th November, 2024. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed (www.bseindia.com/www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website i.e., www.ntcind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Avijit Maity
 Managing Director
 DIN: 1045650

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 10th November, 2024





FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

Ahmedabad

financialexp.epapr.in

ડિક્સન ટેક-નોકિયાએ ફિક્સ બ્રોડ બેન્ડ ડિવાઈસનું ઉત્પાદન શરૂ કર્યું

પીટીઆઈ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૦ અગ્રણી ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક ઉત્પાદન સેવા કંપની ડિક્સન ટેકનોલોજીએ ભારતમાં ફિક્સ બ્રોડબેન્ડ સેવાઓ (એફટીટીએચ)ની સ્વીકૃતિને કારણે તાજેતરનાં વર્ષોમાં ઊભી છે, એમ એક સંયુક્ત યાદીમાં જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

ડિક્સન ટેકનોલોજીનું સ્ટેપડાઉન યુનિટ ડિક્સન ઇલેક્ટ્રો નોઈડામાં સુવિધા ખાતે દર વર્ષે ૧૦ મિલિયન ડિવાઈસનું ઉત્પાદન કરશે, એમ યાદીમાં ઉમેરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. આ જોડાણ પ્રત્યેક ઘરદીક એક ગીગાબાઈટ પર સેકન્ડ ડિલીવરી કરવા માટેની ક્ષમતા ધરાવતાં જીપીઓએન, ૫-જી એફબલ્યુએ તથા વાર્ષિક ડિવાઈસનું ઉત્પાદન કરશે, એમ તેમાં જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું. નોકિયાનું ચેન્નઈ સ્થિત આર એન્ડ ડી સેન્ટર ડિવાઈસની ડિઝાઈન તથા વિકાસનું સંચાલન કરશે, જ્યારે ડિક્સન ઇલેક્ટ્રો વ્યાપક સ્તરના ઉત્પાદન પર ધ્યાન આપશે.આ સિવાય, તેના મેશ નવી નોકરીઓની તકો સર્જશે તેમજ સ્થાનિક અર્થતંત્રમાં પણ યોગદાન મળી રહેશે. નોકિયા અને ડિક્સન સાથે મળીને ભારતીય ઘરોમાં નેક્સ્ટ જનરેશન બ્રોડબેન્ડ સોલ્યુશન્સ પૂરાં પાડીને ભારતના ડિજિટલ રૂપાંતરણને વેગ આપીને જોડાણ વધારવા માટે કટિબદ્ધ છે, એમ યાદીમાં જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું.

DATA PATTERNS

DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. H9, Fourth Main Road, Sipcot It Park, Siruseri, Off Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Chennai- 603 103; CIN: L72200TN1998PLC061236

Website: www.datapatternsindia.com; e-mail: investorgrievance@datapatterns.co.in; Phone: +91-44-47414000

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
1.	Total Income from operations	103.06	219.45	119.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	40.03	83.48	46.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	40.03	83.48	46.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	30.28	63.07	33.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.76	61.80	33.87
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2 each)	11.20	11.20	11.20
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year			1,313.01
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) of face value of Rs 2 each* (for continuing and discontinued Operations) (Basic and Diluted)	5.41	11.27	6.03

*EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 & 30th September 2024

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited ('BSE') at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at www.nseindia.com and the Company at https://www.datapatternsindia.com.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 09, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board
DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED

Srinivasagopalan Rangarajan
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00643456

Place: Chennai
Date : November 09, 2024

STEELCAST LIMITED



CIN: L27310GJ1972PLC002033

Regd. Office: Ruvapari Road, Bhavnagar, Gujarat, 364 005

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to Date		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	7,590.48	7,765.67	10,161.01	15,356.15	22,110.06	40,981.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,789.39	1,753.07	2,483.56	3,542.47	5,242.91	10,093.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,789.39	1,753.07	2,483.56	3,542.47	5,242.91	10,093.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,329.25	1,292.98	1,859.46	2,622.24	3,887.10	7,500.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,329.35	1,278.78	1,870.02	2,608.13	3,837.96	7,444.80
6	Equity Share Capital	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,012.00
7	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	25,949.60
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 5.00 each (Not annualized)						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	6.57	6.39	9.19	12.96	19.21	37.06
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	6.57	6.39	9.19	12.96	19.21	37.06

Notes:

1. The financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 08, 2024 and November 09, 2024 respectively. The detailed results are available on the website of the NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.steelcast.net.

2. The Board of Directors has declared a Second Interim Dividend at the rate of Rs. 1.35 per share (i.e. 27.00% of face value per share of Rs. 5.00) of the Company for the financial year 2024-25.

For and On Behalf of Board of Directors of
STEELCAST LIMITED

Sd/-
(Chetan M Tamboli)

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00028421

DATE: 09.11.2024
PLACE: BHAVNAGAR

N. K. Industries Limited

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Popular House, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 009.
Work: 745, Kadi-Thor road, Kadi - 382 715 Dist. : Mehsana (North Gujarat)
E-mail: nki@nkproteins.com, Web: www.nkindustriesltd.com
CIN: L9110GJ1987PLC009905, Ph: +91-79-6630 9999

Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
Total income from operations (net)	60.00	60.00	240.00	811.42	420.56	1912.21
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Extraordinary activities after tax)	(28.48)	(22.35)	(116.81)	(46.47)	(79.14)	(103.05)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(28.48)	(22.35)	(116.81)	(46.47)	(79.14)	(103.05)
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each Basic:	(0.47)	(0.37)	(1.94)	(0.77)	(1.32)	(1.71)
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each Basic:	(0.47)	(0.37)	(1.94)	(0.77)	(1.32)	(1.71)
Diluted:						

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=519494&dur=A&expandable=0>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
N. K. Industries Limited

Sd/-
Date: 9th September, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

Mr. Hasmukhbhai K Patel
Din: 06587284 (Whole Time Director)



RUPA & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517
Registered Office:
Metro Tower, 8th Floor, 1, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071
Email id: connect@rupa.co.in; Web: www.rupa.co.in
Phone: +91 33 4057 3100; Fax: +91 33 2288 1362

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

SOME OF OUR FLAGSHIP BRANDS

FRONTLINE

EURO

Bumchums

Softline

HUNK

TORRIDO

THERMOCOT

foot line

Jon

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
	Sep'24	Sep'23	Sep'24	Sep'23	Sep'24	Sep'23	Sep'24	Sep'23
Total Income from Operations	50,024.13	48,750.64	29,407.77	29,576.00	50,739.44	49,751.97	29,709.95	30,208.36
Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	3,794.86	3,332.53	2,396.46	2,759.85	3,842.06	3,376.27	2,415.36	2,784.32
Net Profit after exceptional items before tax*	3,794.86	3,332.53	2,396.46	2,759.85	3,842.06	3,376.27	2,415.36	2,784.32
Net Profit after tax	2,855.54	2,441.96	1,830.17	2,036.23	2,890.67	2,475.80	1,844.28	2,053.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	2,873.50	2,447.20	1,839.15	2,038.66	2,907.99	2,480.86	1,853.19	2,055.69
Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24	795.24
Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	3.59#	3.07#	2.30#	2.56#	3.63#	3.11#	2.32#	2.58#

* There was no exceptional item during the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Not annualised

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website: www.rupa.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com

2. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 09, 2024.

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 09, 2024

Kunj Bihari Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00224857